

City of Coalinga

Sidewalk Gap Closure & Pedestrian Improvement Project Project

ATPSB1L-5146(020)

Base Bid Items

ATTACHMENT "A" Bids 1-3

					1 R. J. Berry Jr, Inc.		2 Cen-Cal Construction		3 Avison Construction, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Est.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION / GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$ 154,650.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 68,082.25	\$ 68,082.25	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	WORKER SAFETY	LS	1	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 16,855.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
4	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,275.00	\$ 52,275.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 84,725.00	\$ 84,725.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00
7	SAWCUTTING	LF	9,950	\$ 29,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 27,362.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,900.00
8	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	6,800	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 15,300.00
9	SUBGRADE RECOMPACTION AND GRADING	SF	6,800	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,600.00
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND GRADING	CY	690	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 76,590.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 58,650.00
11	CONCRETE/PAVEMENT REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	CY	790	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 229,100.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 90,060.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 140,620.00
12	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	TON	1,630	\$ 65,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 45,640.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 133,660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 81,500.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A (HMA-A)	TON	690	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 66,240.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 108,330.00
14	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	8,670	\$ 260,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 121,380.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 175,567.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 208,080.00
15	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH	SF	4,720	\$ 56,640.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 51,920.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 54,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,800.00
16	CONCRETE 6" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	5,760	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 247,680.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 181,440.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 253,440.00
17	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	4,410	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 61,740.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 57,330.00
18	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	57,840	\$ 578,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 520,560.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 413,556.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 520,560.00
19	SIDEWALK DRAIN PIPE	LF	25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 85.75	\$ 2,143.75	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00
20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE/METER BOX	EA	18	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00
21	ADJUST EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK	EA	28	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25,200.00
23	TRAFFIC STRIPING & SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
Base Bid Summary				\$ 1,807,280.00		\$ 1,634,870.00		\$ 1,697,697.00		\$ 1,896,460.00